| | JAMES L. DANIELS | •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | , hereinafter called gran | tor, convey(s) to | |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|---|--|
| | MICHAEL WILLIAM YOUNG | | all that real property situate | ed in the Count | |
| of | Klamath , State of | Oregon, described | | | |
| | Lot 25, Block 15, Tract No. 1064, FIRST ADDITION TO GATEWOOD, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | • | |
| | | | | | |
| | | an af the about day | cribed property free of all encumbrance | s except | |
| | | | cribed property free of all encumbrance | | |
| and | will warrant and defend the same a | against all persons | who may lawfully claim the same, excep | ot as shown abo | |
| ** | The true and actual consideration | on for this transfer | is \$ <u>5,000.00</u> .* | | |
| | | | | | |
| Date | d this <u>23rd</u> day | of <u>Octobe</u> | <u>r, 19_80</u> . | - | |
| | | | X James 1 aniel | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | V | | | |
| STA | TE OF OREGON, County of <u>J</u> | osephine |) ss. | | |
| | On this 29th day | | , 19 <u>80</u> _personally appeare | d the above ha | |
| | Tames L. Daniels | voluntary act a | nd deed. | | |
| inst | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> | | |) | |
| inst | Tames L. Daniels | | Before me: |) | |
| inst | Tames L. Daniels | | | ngelo. | |
| inst | Tames L. Daniels | | Before me: Athlee Notary Public for Oregon |) Ngilo 182 | |
| P. S. Marine | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> | | Before me: Athlee Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 4/25/ | | |
| P. S. Manuella | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> 01.4 The dollar (amount should inclu | ide cash plus all e | Before me: Authlee Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 4/25/ incumbrances existing against the propress to pay or assume. | perty to which | |
| P. S. Mannes | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> Old Old The dollar Camount should inclu property remains subject or which W, consideration includes other consists of or includes other | ide cash plus all e h the purchaser agi property or value property or value | Before me: Athlee Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 4/25/ ncumbrances existing against the prop | perty to which | |
| ****** | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> Old The dollar amount should inclu property remains subject or which W, consideration includes other consists of or includes other consideration." (Indicate which) | Ide cash plus all e h the purchaser agi property or value property or value | Before me: Authors of the second sec | perty to which ctual considera of the/the w | |
| ****** | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> Old Old The dollar Camount should inclu property remains subject or which W, consideration includes other consists of or includes other | ude cash plus all e h the purchaser age property or value property or value | Before me: Authlee Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 4/25/ Incumbrances existing against the properties add the following: "However, the abule given or promised which is part TE OF OREGON,) ty of | perty to which ctual considera of the/the w ss. | |
| ****** | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> Old The dollar amount should inclu property remains subject or which W, consideration includes other consists of or includes other consideration." (Indicate which) | Ide cash plus all e h the purchaser age property or value property or value | Before me: Authlee Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 4/25/ Incumbrances existing against the proper- rees to pay or assume. , add the following: "However, the a ue given or promised which is part E OF OREGON,) ty of) I certify that the within instrument was a day of | perty to which ctual considera of the/the w ss. received for re | |
| * | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> Old Old The dollar amount should inclu property remains subject or whic functions deration includes other consideration includes other consideration." (Indicate which) | Ide cash plus all e h the purchaser agi property or value property or value | Before me: Authlee Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:4/25/ Incumbrances existing against the prop- rees to pay or assume. , add the following: "However, the a- ue given or promised which is part E OF OREGON, | ss. received for re d County. | |
| × * * | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> Old Old The dollar Camount should inclu property remains subject or whic <i>W</i> , consideration includes other consideration." (Indicate which) ARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL TO | Ide cash plus all e h the purchaser agi property or value property or value | Before me: Authlee Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 4/25/ Incumbrances existing against the proper- rees to pay or assume. , add the following: "However, the a ue given or promised which is part E OF OREGON,) ty of) I certify that the within instrument was a day of | ss. received for re d County. | |
| | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> 01.4 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 | Ide cash plus all e h the purchaser agi property or value property or value | Before me: Authlee Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:4/25/ Incumbrances existing against the prop- rees to pay or assume. , add the following: "However, the a- ue given or promised which is part E OF OREGON, | ss. received for re d County. | |
| Afti Afti Actor | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> 01.4 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 | Ide cash plus all e h the purchaser agi property or value property or value | Before me: Authlee Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:4/25/ Incumbrances existing against the prop- rees to pay or assume. , add the following: "However, the a- ue given or promised which is part E OF OREGON, | ss. received for re d County. | |
| | James L. Daniels ument to be <u>his</u> 01.4 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 | Ide cash plus all e h the purchaser agi property or value property or value | Before me: Authlee Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:4/25/ Incumbrances existing against the prop- rees to pay or assume. , add the following: "However, the a- ue given or promised which is part E OF OREGON, | ss. received for re d County. ixed. | |

21116

EXHIBIT "A"

1. An easement created by instrument, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded May 18, 1907 in Book: 22 Page: 479 in favor of United 2. An easement created by instrument, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded May 15, 1945 in Book: 176 at Page: 284 in favor of California Oregon Power Company, for Right of way for pole lines. 3. Restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, as shown on the recorded plat Covenants, easements and restrictions, but omitting restrictions, of First Addition to Gatewood. if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, imposed by instrument, including the terms thereof, recorded September 3, 1976 4. Trust Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded in Book: M-76 Page:13888. May 17, 1979 in Book: M-79 Page: 11313 in favor of Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association, a corporation, which grantees herein

assume and agree to pay.

| | COUNTY OF KLAMATH; \$3. | |
|-----------------------|---|-----------------|
| TATE OF OREGON | I; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 53. | 0 |
| Filed for record at r | request of <u>Transamerica Title C</u> | biclock M., and |
| -0.1 | October | on Pone 21115 |
| the recorded in Vol | IM80 , of Deeds NIL | NE County Cler |
| | 1. M80, of <u>Deeds</u> Win D. Mill By Servetha A | felsch |
| | By person | • |

Fee \$7.00